
C. V. Raman College of Engineering, Bhubaneswar (AUTONOMOUS) 

TENTATIVE ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2016 -17 

                                ODD Semester 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Events 

1
st 

semester 
B.TECH 
M.TECH 
MBA 

3
rd 

semester 
B.TECH 
M.TECH 
MBA 

5
th

 
 

semester 
B.TECH 

7
th

 semester 
B.TECH 

Welcome/Orientation 
01.08.2016 – 
03.08.2016 

18.07.2016 20.06.2016 NA 

Foundation Course 
[For B.TECH ] 

04.08.2016- 
13.08.2016 

NA NA NA 

Starting date of instruction 16.08.2016 18.07.2016 20.06.2016 As per BPUT 

Registration – First Date NA 

01.06.2016 – 
18.06.2016  

& 
18.07.2016 – 
25.07.2016 

18.05.2016 – 
30.06.2016 

01.06.2016 -
18.06.2016 

& 
11.07.2016 – 

16.07.2016 

Registration-Second Date (with a 
fine of Rs. 500/-) 

NA 
26.07.2016 – 
01.08.2016 

01.07.2016 – 
08.07.2016 

02.08.2016 – 
10.08.2016 

Registration- Third Date (with a 
fine of Rs. 1000) 

NA 
29.08.2016 – 
03.09.2016 

11.08.2016 – 
20.08.2016 

22.08.2016 – 
26.08.2016 

Class Test –I/Teachers’ Assessment 
03.10.2016 – 
06.10.2016 

22.08.2016 – 
27.08.2016 

22.08.2016 – 
27.08.2016 

As per BPUT 

On-line sending of marks 
16.10.2016 – 
26.10.2016 

01.09.2016 – 
10.09.2016 

01.09.2016 – 
10.09.2016 

As per BPUT 

Welcome to First Year Students 19.09.2016-30.09.2016 [one day for each branch] 

Puja Vacation 07.10.2016-15.10.2016 

Class Test –II/Mid-Term Exams 
14.11.2016 – 
19.11.2016 

28.10.2016 – 
02.11.2016 

28.10.2016 – 
02.11.2016 

As per BPUT 

On-line sending of marks 
20.11.2016 – 
30.11.2016 

07.11.2016 – 
17.11.2016 

07.11.2016 – 
17.11.2016 

As per BPUT 

Closing date of instruction 14.12.2016 03.12.2016 27.10.2016 As per BPUT 

Registration- Final Phase (with 
enhanced  fine to be informed 

later) 
NA 

28.11.2016 – 
30.11.2016 

20.10.2016 – 
21.10.2016 

To be notified 
later 

End Semester Examinations 
22.12.2016- 
05.01.2017 

12.12.2016 – 
20.12.2016 

07.11.2016 – 
19.11.2016 

As per BPUT 

Semester Break 
06.01.2017 – 
15.01.2017 

21.12.2016 – 
01.01.2016 

20.11.2016 – 
01.01.2016 

As per BPUT 

Make up Class/Academic Back 
Class Enrolment 

NA NA 
21.11.2016 – 
22.11.2016 

NA 

Make up classes including internal 
test. 

NA NA 
23.11.2016  
13.12.2016-  

NA 

Academic Back Exams NA NA 
15.12.2016 – 
28.12.2016 

NA 

Publication of Results of 
Regular/Academic Backlog 

Examinations 
28.01.2017 28.01.2017 28.01.2017 As per BPUT 

Application for Rechecking of 
results and photocopy of Answer 

Books 

30.01.2017 – 
05.02.2017 

30.01.2017 – 
05.02.2017 

30.01.2017 – 
05.02.2017 

As per BPUT 

Date of Declaration of Rechecking 
Results 

28.02.2017 28.02.2017 28.02.2017 
As per BPUT 

Starting of classes of  Even 
Semester 

2
nd

 Semester – 
16.01.2017 

4
th

 :02.01.2017 6
th

 : 02.01.2017 As per BPUT 

     

JUNE 00 00 10  

JULY 00 12 25  

AUGUST 23 26 26  

SEPTEMBER 24 24 24  

OCTOBER 17 17 14  

NOVEMBER 26 26 00  

DECEMBER 12 03 00  

TOTAL 102 108 100  

 


